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IP
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N

/A
 

A
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anaged C
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C

O
) P

aym
ent P

rogram
 and the C

ertified P
ublic E

xpenditures (C
P

E
) P

rogram
 to the 

Fire and R
escue D

epartm
ent to fund the purchase of Fire apparatus, replacem

ent capital equipm
ent lost in a S

hip fire, and provide additional salary/benefits to m
ove one 

part-tim
e Fire/R

escue E
M

S
 B

illing and C
oding S

pecialist to a full-tim
e FTE

 to assist w
ith the recapture of M

C
O

/C
P

E
 funds and the M

edicare G
round A

m
bulance D

ata 
C

ollection required to evaluate the extent to w
hich reported costs relate to paym

ent rates under the M
edicare P

art 8 A
m

bulance Fee S
chedule (A

FS
). 

The C
ity of 

Jacksonville w
as chosen for this M

edicare G
round A

m
bulance D

ata C
ollection as a round one participant. 

N
et A

m
ount A
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• This elem
ent of the account string is titled project but it houses 

both projects and grants. 
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Budget Transfer Line Item
 D

etail

TR
A

N
SFER

 FR
O

M
:   (R

evenue line item
s in this area are being appropriated and expense line item

s are being de-appropriated.)

Total:
$7,640,968.00

R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

Exp
G

eneral Fund O
perating

Fire & R
escue O

ffice of D
irector

Salaries Part Tim
e

$16,711.00
00111

121003
513060

000000
00000000

00000
0000000

R
ev

G
eneral Fund O

perating
Subfund Level Activity

Transfer From
 Fund Balance

$679,755.00
00111

191009
389010

000000
00000526

00000
0000000

R
ev

G
eneral Fund O

perating
R

escue and First Aid - Am
bulance and 

R
escue Services

PEM
T/M

C
O

 Program
 Funds

$3,209,674.00
00111

125004
342650

000000
00000000

00000
0000000

R
ev

M
otor Pool - Vehicle R

eplacem
ent

M
otor Pool - Vehicle R

eplacem
ent

Interfund-Internal Service Funds
$3,734,828.00

51102
114001

341200
000000

00000499
00000

0000000

TR
A

N
SFER

 TO
:   (R

evenue line item
s in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line item

s are being appropriated.)

Total:
$7,640,968.00

R
ev  

Ex p
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

Exp
G

eneral Fund O
perating

Fire & R
escue O

ffice of D
irector

Perm
anent and Probationary Salaries

$32,942.00
00111

121003
512010

000000
00000000

00000
0000000

Exp
G

eneral Fund O
perating

Fire & R
escue O

ffice of D
irector

D
isability Trust Fund-ER

$104.00
00111

121003
522070

000000
00000000

00000
0000000

Exp
G

eneral Fund O
perating

Fire & R
escue O

ffice of D
irector

G
EPP D

efined C
ontribution D

C
-ER

$8,236.00
00111

121003
522130

000000
00000000

00000
0000000

Exp
G

eneral Fund O
perating

Fire & R
escue O

ffice of D
irector

G
roup D

ental Plan
$90.00

00111
121003

523010
000000

00000000
00000

0000000

Exp
G

eneral Fund O
perating

Fire & R
escue O

ffice of D
irector

G
roup Life Insurance

$60.00
00111

121003
523030

000000
00000000

00000
0000000

Exp
G

eneral Fund O
perating

Fire & R
escue O

ffice of D
irector

G
roup H

ospitalization Insurance
$5,067.00

00111
121003

523040
000000

00000000
00000

0000000

Exp
G

eneral Fund O
perating

Fire & R
escue O

ffice of D
irector

ISA-Fleet Vehicle R
eplacem

ent
$3,734,828.00

00111
121003

549521
000000

00000000
00000

0000000

Exp
G

eneral Fund O
perating

Fire & R
escue O

ffice of D
irector

M
edicare Tax

$296.00
00111

121003
521020

000000
00000000

00000
0000000

Exp
G

eneral Fund O
perating

Fire O
perations - Fire C

ontrol
Specialized Equipm

ent
$116,000.00

00111
123004

564290
000000

00000000
00000

0000000

Exp
G

eneral Fund O
perating

R
escue and First Aid - Am

bulance and 
R

escue Services
Specialized Equipm

ent
$8,517.00

00111
125004

564290
000000

00000000
00000

0000000

Exp
M

otor Pool - Vehicle R
eplacem

ent
M

otor Pool - Vehicle R
eplacem

ent
M

obile Equipm
ent

$3,734,828.00
51102

114001
564010

000000
00000499

00000
0000000

* This elem
ent of the account string is titled project but it houses both projects and grants.

Accounting C
odes

Accounting C
odes
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