₩	
ques	Ω
	₹
5	웃
for E	ည်
p	쏤
Budge	Jacksonvil
\exists	≦ie
ransfe	ம
Ste	끙
7	lorida
Ö,	മ
-	



Department Head Mayor's Office Accounting Division Budget Division Date of Action By Mayor: Division Chief: Prepared By: X BUDGET ORDINANCE	Requesting Council Member: Requesting Council Member: Prepared By:	Net Amount Appropriated and/or Transferred:	Appropriate unbudgeted reverire and Rescue Department part-time Fire/Rescue EMS ECollection required to evalual Jacksonville was chosen for	Justification for / Description of Transfer:	Reversion of Funds: (if applicable) Fund / Co Section of Code Being Waived (if applicable): Justification for Waiver	De
JAN 2	er:	nd/or Transferred:	anue from the FY 20 Florida's Mart to fund the purchase of Fire apsilling and Coding Specialist to a te the extent to which reported coming Medicare Ground Ambulance this Medicare Ground Ambulance.	of Transfer:	Fund / Center / Account /	Fire and Rescue Department Department or Area Responsible for Contract / Compliance / Oversight
DIRECTIVE Disapproved Disapproved Approved: Approved: Appril Mitchell		\$3,906,140.00 CITY COUNCIL	Appropriate unbudgeted revenue from the FY 20 Florida's Medicaid Managed Care (MCO) Payment Program and the Fire and Rescue Department to fund the purchase of Fire apparatus, replacement capital equipment lost in a Ship fi part-time Fire/Rescue EMS Billing and Coding Specialist to a full-time FTE to assist with the recapture of MCO/CPE Collection required to evaluate the extent to which reported costs relate to payment rates under the Medicare Part B Jacksonville was chosen for this Medicare Ground Ambulance Data Collection as a round one participant.		Fund / Center / Account / Project * / Activity / Interfund / Future	Department Contract / Compliance / Oversight
Phone Number: 630-0209 TD/BT Number: BT21-036 BT21-036 Phone Number: 630-0209 APPROVED BY: MAYOR'S BUDGE	CM's District: CM's District: Ordinance:	 This element of the account string is titled project but it houses both projects and grants. 	Appropriate unbudgeted revenue from the FY 20 Florida's Medicaid Managed Care (MCO) Payment Program and the Certified Public Expenditures (CPE) Program to the Fire and Rescue Department to fund the purchase of Fire apparatus, replacement capital equipment lost in a Ship fire, and provide additional salary/benefits to move one part-time Fire/Rescue EMS Billing and Coding Specialist to a full-time FTE to assist with the recapture of MCO/CPE funds and the Medicare Ground Ambulance Data Collection required to evaluate the extent to which reported costs relate to payment rates under the Medicare Part B Ambulance Fee Schedule (AFS). The City of Jacksonville was chosen for this Medicare Ground Ambulance Data Collection as a round one participant. COP -06		Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over (all-years funds do not require a carryover) CIP (yes or no): N/A	Council District(s)
REVIEW COMMITTED JAN 2	ישישידי י		the		over)	

Revised Exhibit 1
Revised B.T. 21-036
March 1, 2021 - NCSPHS
Page 1 of 2

TRANSFER FROM: (Revenue line items in this area are being appropriated and expense line items are being de-appropriated.)

БХр	Exp	Exp	Exp	Exp	Exp	Exp	Exp	Exp	ПХр	Exp	Rev	TRAN	Rev	Rev	Rev	Exp	Rev	
Motor Pool - Vehicle Replacement	General Fund Operating	General Fund Operating	General Fund Operating	General Fund Operating	General Fund Operating	General Fund Operating	General Fund Operating	General Fund Operating	General Fund Operating	General Fund Operating	Fund Title	TRANSFER TO: (Revenue line items in this	Motor Pool - Vehicle Replacement	General Fund Operating	General Fund Operating	General Fund Operating	Fund Title	
Motor Pool - Vehicle Replacement	Rescue and First Aid - Ambulance and Rescue Services	Fire Operations - Fire Control	Fire & Rescue Office of Director	Activity / Grant / Project Title	(Revenue line items in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line items are being appropriated.) Total:	Motor Pool - Vehicle Replacement	Rescue and First Aid - Ambulance and Rescue Services	Subfund Level Activity	Fire & Rescue Office of Director	Activity / Grant / Project Title								
Mobile Equipment	Specialized Equipment	Specialized Equipment	Medicare Tax	ISA-Fleet Vehicle Replacement	Group Hospitalization Insurance	Group Life Insurance	Group Dental Plan	GEPP Defined Contribution DC-ER	Disability Trust Fund-ER	Permanent and Probationary Salaries	Line Item / Account Title	nse line items are being appropriated.) Total:	Interfund-Internal Service Funds	PEMT/MCO Program Funds	Transfer From Fund Balance	Salaries Part Time	Line Item / Account Title	Total:
\$3,734,828.00	\$8,517.00	\$116,000.00	\$296.00	\$3,734,828.00	\$5,067.00	\$60.00	\$90.00	\$8,236.00	\$104.00	\$32,942.00	Amount	\$7,640,968.00	\$3,734,828.00	\$3,209,674.00	\$679,755.00	\$16,711.00	Amount	\$7,640,968.00
51102	00111	00111	00111	00111	11100	00111	00111	11100	00111	11100	Fund		51102	11100	11100	11100	Fund	
114001	125004	123004	121003	121003	121003	121003	121003	121003	121003	121003	Center		114001	125004	191009	121003	Center	
564010	564290	564290	521020	549521	523040	523030	523010	522130	522070	512010	Account	Þ	341200	342650	010688	513060	Account	A
000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	Project *	Accounting Codes	000000	000000	000000	000000	Project *	Accounting Codes
00000499	00000000	00000000	00000000	00000000	00000000	00000000	00000000	00000000	00000000	00000000	Activity	Codes	00000499	00000000	00000526	00000000	Activity	Codes
00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	Interfund		00000	00000	00000	00000	Interfund	
0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	Future		0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	Future	